departments under his supervision, and for such other departments, offices, agencies, and boards of the 

Township as the Board may from time to time direct. 

The Manager shall be authorized to approve purchase orders or construction change orders up to the 

sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00), without the approval of the Board. This shall not be 

construed to include payrolls, debt service, or other legal obligations of the township. In cases of 

emergency, the fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) limit shall not apply, but the Board shall be 

apprised of the emergency as soon as possible. 

The Manager shall also be authorized to delegate authority to approve purchase orders up to the sum of 

five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) to directors and other key employees, as necessary, without approval